PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brett Wingeier	10/05/2012
Barbara Gibb	10/05/2012
Craig Baysinger	10/05/2012
Thomas Tcheng	10/05/2012
Suresh Gurunathan	10/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NeuroPace, Inc.
Street Address:	455 N. Bernardo Ave
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13631820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502372701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6502372743

Email: pmaher@neuropace.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela Maher
Address Line 1: 455 N. Bernardo Ave

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela G. Maher

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 029207 FRAME: 0409 :H \$40.00 1363

502110531

source=Assignment_Executed_13631820#page1.tif source=Assignment_Executed_13631820#page2.tif source=Assignment_Executed_13631820#page3.tif source=Assignment_Executed_13631820#page4.tif source=Assignment_Executed_13631820#page5.tif source=Assignment_Executed_13631820#page6.tif

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Brett Wingeier, Barbara Gibb, and Craig Baysinger, Thomas Tcheng, and Suresh Gurunathan (hereinafter the assignors), residing at 163 Chenery Street, San Francisco, CA 94131, 902 Beach Park Boulevard, No. 136, Foster City, CA 94404, 1499 Justine Court, Livermore, CA 94550, 29 Patterson Boulevard, Pleasant Hill, CA 94523, and 24999 Middlefield Road, Palo Alto, CA 94301, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in *METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONTROLLING A STATE OF A NEUROSTIMULATOR*, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 13/631,820 filed on September 28, 2012; and

WHEREAS, NeuroPace, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware USA, and having its principal place of business at 455 N. Bernardo Ave., Mountain View, California 94043 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable, good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND, for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND, said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Brett Wingeier
Date	Barbara Gibb
Date	Craig Baysinger
Date	Thomas Tcheng
10/26/20	Y GRAND
Date	Suresh Gurunathan

	omia, County and sworn to (e		74.75	
on this	lay of	<u>.</u>	20 / 2	M N
	ewn to me or p actory eviden i before me.	proved to m	e on the person(s)	
Signature:	With the second			nii)
	NO NOW	AND SI SAND SI MISSING P TY POSING -	19190000 Catilorata	
	ZZ say Com	enta Clara m. Expires	County Jan 28, 20	115

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Brett Wingeier, Barbara Gibb, and Craig Baysinger, Thomas Tcheng, and Suresh Gurunathan (hereinafter the assignors), residing at 163 Chenery Street, San Francisco, CA 94131, 902 Beach Park Boulevard, No. 136, Foster City, CA 94404, 1499 Justine Court, Livermore, CA 94550, 29 Patterson Boulevard, Pleasant Hill, CA 94523, and 24999 Middlefield Road, Palo Alto, CA 94301, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONTROLLING A STATE OF A NEUROSTIMULATOR, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 13/631,820 filed on September 28, 2012; and

WHEREAS, NeuroPace, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware USA, and having its principal place of business at 455 N. Bernardo Ave., Mountain View, California 94043 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable, good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND, for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND, said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

10/5/12	R-1
Date	Brest Wingeier
10-5-12	Landara Dilo
Date	Barbara Gibb
10-5-201	- G/ Bayery
Date	Craig Baysinger / /
10-5-12	
Date	Thomas Teheng
Date	Suresh Gurunathan

5° 8 8 8	8899 870 870 888 888	26 N N	890 0 8 890 890 890 800 800	N 50 85 8 8 50 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	2000 2006 APA 200 200 2000 00 2 100

	and morning are arriver		en e
State of California			
County of Sartya (LA	<u> </u>)	
On 10 5 12 before	me, <u>Nicole</u>	There insert Name and Titls of the Office	4 Public
personally appeared 12-10-14	as THEK	Name(s) of Signer(s)	r <u>d</u> e
	e s to b	ho proved to me on the bar vidence to be the person(s) who ubscribed to the within instrument o me that be/spe/they execu- is/ber/their authorized capacity(is/ber/their signature(s) on the erson(s), or the entity upon be erson(s) acted, executed the inst	ose name(s) je/ar and acknowledge red the same i les), and that b e instrument the chalf of which the
NICOLE D. BYARE Commission # 1928 Notary Public - Califo		certify under PENALTY OF PE tws of the State of California aragraph is true and correct.	RJURY under th
Banka Glara Čovni Ny Comm. Espirat Mari	¥	/ITNESS my hand and official se	eal.
Place Notary Seal Above	S <i>OPTION</i>	ignature: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Est Propriet
Though the information below is no	ot required by law, i	t may prove valuable to persons relying eattachment of this form to another doct	on the document
Description of Attached Docur		estraciment or this form to shother bocd	iment.
Title or Type of Document:	1224 76	e man	
Document Date: 10/5/12		Number of Page	98: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	BLET WI	NEEDER, CLANG BAYEN HO	y,Suresit
and the second desirable and an experience of the second second			
Signer's Name THOMAS TO	* 9	Signer's Name: 🖔 🔊 🕒 🗪 🗸 🗸	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): **Andividual		_ □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ V individual	\$2000 \$2000
Partner — Clumited Clemeral	OF Stender Top of thumb here	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ Gene	or sieries ral Top of thumb hare
☐ Attorney in Fact	erities erities a anatomica (2002)	☐ Attorney in Fact	Ob periodic pere
☐ Trustee		E. Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator		☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:		☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing: State		Signer Is Representing	
	·····,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		<u>*</u>

State of California)	
County of SANTA CLARA			
On 10 5 12 before r	ne, <u>Nicole</u> I	Here resent Name and Title of the Offi	24 Public
personally appeared CRAIG			Nacer
		Name(s) of Signer(s)	•
	evide subs to r bis/t his/t pers	proved to me on the bence to be the person(s) we cribed to the within instrument that he she they exected their authorized capacite for their signature(s) on the entity upon the capacite of the capacite of the entity upon the capacite of	hose name(s) js/are nt and acknowledged uted the same in y(ies), and that by the instrument the pehalf of which the
	Ice	on(s) acted, executed the in	ERJURY under the
BICOLE D. BYARS Commission # 19280 Notary Public - Califor	😘 🕻 bara	of the State of California graph is true and correct.	that the foregoing
Santa Chara County at Comp. Espirat Mar 15	\$ 1883°	NESS my hand and official	seal.
	Sior	ature: Nodes e	a market
Place Notary Seal Above	OPTIONA	Signature of A	otary Podec
Though the information below is no	required by law, if m	ay prove valuable to persons relyir	
and could prevent traudu Description of Attached Docum		achment of this form to another de	ocument.
Title or Type of Document:	The second secon	NMENT	
Document Date: 10 5 12		Number of Pa	ges: Z
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above.	THOMASTE LABOR	2 2410 Assobach CIRS	uledo Gueuratta
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe		And the second s	and the second s
Signer's Name: CRAIG BAYS		Signer's Name: E-2ET	WINDERER
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):		☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s)	
∑Individual ■	alcht thumepaint.	Andividual	RIGHT THUMBPHINT
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	Top of thumb here	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ Ge	neral Top of thumb here
Attorney in Fact		☐ Attorney in Fact	,
☐ Trustee		☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator		☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:		☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:		Signer Is Representing:	E
<u> </u>			

© 2010 National Notary Association • National Notary org • 1-805-US NOYARY (1-800-876-6827).

RECORDED: 10/29/2012

item #8607